Combined Q25 and Q26: Fruit and Vegetable Nutrition Requirement

MEETS FRUIT AND DOES NOT MEET
VEGETABLE MEETS FRUIT MEETS VEGETABLE EITHER
REQUIREMENT REQUIREMENT ONLY  REQUIREMENT ONLY REQUIREMENT Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 22.6% 25.2% 10.5% 41.7% 4150
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 21.6% 28.5% 9.2% 40.7% 1311
City of Cincinnati 24.4% 24.0% 11.6% 39.9% 774
Butler / Clinton / Warren 23.4% 26.1% 8.7% 41.9% 403
Adams / Brown / Clermont / Highland 22.1% 24.9% 9.9% 43.2% 390
Boone / Campbell / Grant / Kenton 22.6% 21.2% 14.3% 41.8% 564
Brckn / Carroll / Glitn / Owen / Pendlton 19.9% 22.0% 10.2% 48.0% 306
Dbrn / Frnkin / Ohio / Ripley / Swzrind 20.1% 25.6% 12.0% 42.3% 388
Age 1810 29 21.0% 26.7% 8.8% 43.5% 919
30 to 45 24.4% 24.0% 13.4% 38.2% 1080
46 to 64 24.2% 22.3% 10.2% 43.2% 1384
65 and over 17.7% 30.3% 9.2% 42.9% 721
Sex Male 17.9% 23.1% 11.8% 47.3% 1998
Female 27.0% 27.2% 9.2% 36.6% 2141
Race African-American 25.8% 24.5% 9.0% 40.7% 872
White 21.9% 24.9% 10.8% 42.4% 3475
Other 22.0% 35.0% 8.3% 34.7% 161
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 18.8% 20.7% 9.2% 51.2% 611
Between 100% and 200% FPL 16.9% 29.9% 10.6% 42.6% 704
Above 200% FPL 25.5% 23.8% 12.1% 38.7% 2075
Education Less than high school 16.6% 25.2% 8.9% 49.3% 436
High school graduate 21.5% 23.0% 9.4% 46.1% 1321
Some college 21.3% 27.4% 9.4% 41.8% 1247
College graduate 27.0% 25.6% 13.7% 33.6% 1135
Insurance Status Insured 23.2% 25.6% 10.6% 40.6% 3810
Not insured / Don't know 14.3% 20.7% 10.3% 54.7% 331
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 24.4% 25.9% 11.8% 37.8% 2048
Good 20.8% 24.9% 9.1% 45.2% 1350
Fair / Poor 20.9% 23.7% 9.6% 45.8% 748
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Question 27: It is easy to purchase healthy foods in my neighborhood such as whole grain foods, low fat options, and fruits and vegetables . . . do you agree or disagree?

STRONGLY NEITHER AGREE STRONGLY DON'T KNOW /
AGREE AGREE NOR DISAGREE DISAGREE DISAGREE NOT SURE Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 40.7% 39.2% 5.8% 8.5% 5.0% 0.8% 4254
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 53.9% 30.9% 5.4% 5.6% 3.2% 1.0% 1335
City of Cincinnati 29.4% 35.3% 6.4% 14.9% 13.1% 0.8% 803
Butler / Clinton / Warren 47.3% 41.3% 3.6% 6.4% 1.0% 0.4% 410
Adams / Brown / Clermont / Highland 29.2% 45.9% 7.2% 10.3% 6.7% 0.8% 402
Boone / Campbell / Grant / Kenton 37.6% 41.8% 7.6% 7.7% 4.5% 0.9% 579
Brckn / Carroll / Glitn / Owen / Pendlton 19.5% 46.9% 8.0% 16.4% 8.8% 0.5% 330
Dbrn / Frnkin / Ohio / Ripley / Swzrind 29.0% 44.0% 6.3% 9.7% 9.5% 1.5% 396
Age 18 to 29 37.1% 40.6% 8.7% 8.9% 4.4% 0.3% 941
30 to 45 41.7% 32.8% 6.7% 11.0% 7.8% 0.0% 1109
46 to 64 44.2% 37.8% 4.5% 8.0% 4.3% 1.1% 1411
65 and over 37.4% 49.8% 3.0% 5.1% 3.2% 1.4% 742
Sex Male 38.1% 41.6% 5.7% 8.9% 4.9% 0.9% 2049
Female 42.9% 37.2% 5.9% 8.1% 5.2% 0.7% 2195
Race African-American 32.1% 31.5% 6.9% 15.9% 12.7% 0.9% 895
White 42.2% 40.0% 5.7% 7.6% 3.9% 0.6% 3548
Other 39.5% 36.8% 7.6% 8.6% 7.2% 0.5% 166
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 24.2% 44.5% 9.4% 11.3% 10.4% 0.2% 633
Between 100% and 200% FPL 27.3% 46.8% 7.6% 12.7% 5.1% 0.7% 714
Above 200% FPL 49.2% 36.0% 4.4% 6.4% 3.6% 0.4% 2106
Education Less than high school 33.4% 41.3% 6.3% 10.7% 6.6% 1.8% 466
High school graduate 34.5% 46.6% 5.5% 8.9% 3.7% 0.8% 1351
Some college 39.6% 37.4% 7.7% 9.0% 5.9% 0.5% 1268
College graduate 52.2% 31.7% 3.9% 6.6% 5.1% 0.4% 1157
Insurance Status Insured 40.9% 39.8% 5.7% 8.2% 4.9% 0.6% 3893
Not insured / Don't know 39.6% 32.7% 7.3% 11.8% 7.0% 1.6% 346
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 48.2% 35.6% 4.4% 7.4% 4.1% 0.3% 2071
Good 37.6% 40.2% 7.1% 9.1% 5.3% 0.6% 1397
Fair / Poor 26.8% 46.8% 7.1% 10.0% 7.1% 2.2% 780
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